T,
)

B P A 1T L AT

INSTRUCTION MANUAL ®

DH4-B980 - 30

EFEENMDIOI VY TR

Z A A A DHA-BORODFI & LT L TH Y 30T RREEMNEARREREE =
B 78w,

Electronic eyelet button holer with circular stitching

The explanations in this instruction manual are designed to be used as a supplement to the main instruction

manual for the DH4-B980. Please refer to the other instruction manual for items which are not contained
in this manual.

SO, BHAMEICL D BAHRSGPRTEY ETOTCTRERO LI (728w,

(&)
e V"IFPROM A Ver. E2LETHL Z LT L TS,
o HAN—RAITIN, AATEREOANSEHEESHBEATT, ([22 REOHHER] 1)
o 00,01 RIS LT ET,

These specifications are divided on the basis of different outer diameters for the circuiar stitching. Refer to the
table below for details of use.

NOTE:

e Be sure to check that the version of the PROMis given as “E2" or later.

s Alimit is placed on the allowable setting range such as the eyelet size by the presser harness.(Refer to
“2-2.Limitis on settings".)

e -00 and -01 specifications are available for these specifications.

TR _

Outer diameter of BRN—FA
circular stitching . Presser harness

~ 10 mm _—

~12m _ 54 1506-000

L WEN—2A D13/ Presser harness D13

=TS 27N

Sewing shape
g
Cuter diameter of circular stitching




1. HFD A
1. INSTALLATION

A EE/CAUTION

o (FROHCEEALS vFEYD, BETSIERNT LT,
TEATAY— bR v FRBOE. Sy UHEELTITHORREEDET,
® Tum off the power switch and disconnect the power cord from the wall outlet before starting installing,
A ctherwise the machine may operate if the start switch is pressed by mistake, which couid resutt in injury.

1-1. ORI 7 DR
1-1. Connecting the connector

' R Brn— i A@ENo, 9D IP R FIELAARTT,
— (1)
- %T\f\ﬁidi%d&f?ébﬁk“@(7‘32‘:‘-“03%757%
e = 3 .
e ;‘F—_Li}_\/\f@b‘&ﬁ‘oﬁhjﬁofcjz‘ﬁ7%%1/:2\_/\/
Z g}:\%—/ i, BAMBOT 0T FABERL IEA 3
o 72, BHOBRIESLAD D I A% EORMBIEL T,
%@ Connect the circular stitching hamess @ to connector no.9
L@ L— Nog {12-pin).
W) NOTE:
i P : Be sure to insert the circular stitching harness correctly.
o H Z~Ub No.3 If the hamess connector is not inserted or if it is inserted
L el incorrectly, the circular stitching program will not
I operate. In addition, problems such as mechanical
damage or thread timming errors may occut.
L y

4 $FHHE 12mm B\ =@ 4 /If outer diameter of circular stitching is 12 mm or more

HTHE
Outer diameter of circular stitching

===l s i

CELEL
]
5
>

TIVHE R N—2A YL | WA - #HHENo.
Outer diameter of| No./Label No. of | Cloth presser No.
circular stitching | presser harness Needie plate No.

Ll
o . % Z)UNo.
> . Label No.

~12mm D13 13

~ 10 mm — i

k L
W,
Az N~ F A @ % Nol0D9 Paiy IiELAARTT,
({ER)
M2 N— 4 A @ DT UL No. LT @ LEHE O O No 4°[F LTHhbI A0 L, ZLAATIZE Y,
M7V No DIRT T T Lk A iiEa, Bwomigs CoMEFED F4,

Connect the presser harness @ to connector No. 10 (9-pin).

NOTE:
When connecting the harness @, check that its label number is the same as the numbers on the cloth presser ©
and the needile plate @. (If a connector with a different tabe! number is inserted, the machine could be damaged.)

—2- DH4-BOB0



1-2. XA, N\I—D3EH
1-2. Replacing the knife and cutting block

i |

XAR Dy Q@ EAAOT EFA VI L R HERELIE, FIFEAERLO YLD, AATHIALI T,
%?’iﬁﬁfﬂ@%ﬂxzI~w*’Ob:#ﬂL%T’C?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ:‘hC@%ﬁ%bﬁﬁi’é'a
% AZryT—itby PTTERZSY, AARER FORRBER) T,

After checking that there is no clearance between the knife stopper @ and the knife, loosen the screw © and then
remove the knife.
Insert the knife @ for circular stitches into the knife stopper ©, and then tighten it with the screw 0.
*  Replace the knife and cutting block as a set.
If knives with different numbers are used on the same cutting block, the knives may be damaged.

. w 23 HALQOEDED, HFRANYY—OREVOI
: LY TTHHFITES,

Loasen the screw @, install the cutting biock @ for circular
stitches, pushing it in the pin ©. :

L y
BHIEXZ. /\<— /Knife and cutting block for circular stitches
TW /Stitching diameter AR /Knife J\>/<— /Cutting block
2 mm D2 S41346-001
D3 S41344-001
3 mm D3 541347-001
4 mm D4 $41348-001 )
D5 S41345-001
5mm D5 S41349-001

—3— DH4-B980



1-3. HPX T L — MDATIA

1-3. Replacing the cloth presser plates

[ N g RAEAOAR T L — MR L E T

(1E#E)
i 2 @ O O No. A 21— - 2D T~k No.
FEILTHLI Lo ERL TR,
(F1-1. 2 & 27 ¥ DHEE: | BE)

Replace with the cloth presser plates which are exclusively

for circular stitching.

NOTE:
Check that the numbers on the cloth presser @ and

the needle plate @ are the same as the label number

of the presser harness.
(Refer to “1-1. Connecting the connector".)

. _

1-4. BB/ VRV — NOERD -3
1-4. Installing the switch panel sheet .
N v bO—Ey 2 AORB SR L ERITTAEICA S

/

. TWENENLY— D@ EFRD T T{2ZE 0,
”“l“ilﬂ‘“l * NGNS —FD@IRBE Y Mo TnET,
1l " Open the switch panel on the control box and install the

Q accessory switch panel sheet D @.
* Switch panel sheet D @ is a magnetic seat.

o

— 4= DH4-B980



2. 181F) VIV &BERR/ RV DELTS
2. USING THE OPERATION PANEL AND FRONT PANEL

—
ﬁ ™y
A B C D E F G H 1 P4
1000 2 PR s
stm pram H — + #
Clg 0 0| %-
2000 5 - %li%
SPH e jasginl
HORE AT 11 -4
OA—%en OB & OCwor
SIZE STITCHES
v Y
[ —

e IS ‘

opemin o wmn opsmws (] [Tl 0 oy
Cdn—" it "UP"buttan

OVERLAP WIDTH CORAECTION

STITCHES 8 R I E

AA AR E Lt ¢ hd ALY EMIE SF"EC,T ENTEF,'
O6=mme - OYSame O e — <

' 5 B FEAA VT
SPACE % POSITION ¥ POSITION [ o
k) " ENTER button
L J
@ IR A 7w F/ SELECT button
————® Ao/ v F/Down button
(N vy

2-1. BELE
2-1. Setting
B. X X% DEYE /Setting the eyelet size

a8 A
5 |
2 v A
i
B ¢ T T ]
- N, AT,
I a ® -
SELECT | ENTER
L ®—- ©— & y

AAEROTEEZ2~5mmET] mmEBICHRETE X

I

* EREO X AFERREL TS0,

(FE)
MOBEROREESIIL - TR LHOEIFRETE
I EAHY v, (22 FEOHHEE] H)

L 7o 7ALvF @ F9 A4 v FREZFRL, A

SHERERELET.

% MEETLAET L EFRENTENARLET,

EAL v F R BT E A ATESEELT T,

¥ FRDER S SUTICEDL Y 9,

2

The eyelet size can be set to between 2 - 5 mm In steps of 1 mm.

*  Set to the actual eyelet size.
NOTE: ‘

Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size satting within the above

values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings”.)

1. Press the "up" button © or the "down" button &) to set the desired eyelet size.
* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals apearing in the display will flash.

*  The display will stop flashing.

Press the ENTER button 8 to accept the new eyelet size setting.

DH4-BOBC



C. 57 S D B TE /Setting the number of circular stitches
~ -

N B0 BT 8 ~ 1008 F T LERURETE LT,
C { | FoTAL9F@Q, ¥orafyFREHL, A
stz mm L E9,
v A * EMEEET A ERFSNLEIEMLI T,
% —l—-j i 2. WAy F @ EET EHRAMAHE LT T,
=L * FRAEERA S ATIEDD T,
xR i E
SELECT ENTER

&— o =
X J

The number of circular stitches to be sewn in a single circle can be set to between 8 - 100 stitchas, in units of one stitch.
1. Press the "up” button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired number of circular stitches.

* \When the setiing value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
5 Press the ENTER button @ to accept the new circular stitches setting.

* The display will stop flashing.

D. S LD RE /Setting the number of overlap stitches

- N EhMSHEE 0 a5 ST B HOMETRET
5 l J 53,
¥ AR S HOBER, 1~ 28R ¥
v A fo
A N7 L TwTiAvFO, For AL v FREML, ER
(Egb '—H*[ — | B ER B L 2T
— | = ¥ BEIEERT A £ R SUAMAUALE T o
Ar_ | RE 2 WAL 0 FREFT L EREHEAHAEL £
1\ T * FRIIEA S ASTICED N T
2 ) /—T—"\ -
B o— LA@

. _/

The number of overlap stitches can be set to the number of stitches corresponding to an angle of 0" -45" .
1. Press the "up" button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired number of overlap stitches.

* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
5 Press the ENTER buiton ® to accept the new overlap stitches setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

DH4-BBED

AT



E. $HEISMERTE /Setting the stitch width

28 w e gEL 1.5 ~ 32mm $ T 0. lmm FIZFRET S e I
E ) ] « EEOIHREERELT S,
(EE)
v R o EEOHEEERRLER AN LEEEN
{ — Rl EREC 135 £ 5 SHRD S
| )‘J LA EREREBIIEL A,
- s AR LGt M ) HEITRORE £ % ) E T
SELECT | ENTER . WORHOREESIZL - THEROBFRET
— l } XhnZ ENH N ET, (22 ZEDOHBHE] 2
)
= L T FAL 9 F©, FIvAd v FR 2L, $HE
lEEEELFT.
ol ¥ BEMEREETL L ERSAHEIAELET,
\ ) o mmad v F QBT LEHRESHEEL T,

* RTEVAESLETEEDLD T T,
The stitch width can be set to between 1.5 and 2.0 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.
*  Setto the actual stitch width.
NOTE:
e If entering a value which is different from the actual stitch width
If overlap sewing is being carried out at the sewing start, the needle drop position at the outer adge if the
circularstitching will not be accurate. :
It will cause the cloth presser to strike the needle, which may cause the needle to break.
o Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the
above values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings™.)
1. Press the "up" button L or the “down” button K to set the desired stitch width.
*  When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
5 Press the ENTER button N to accept the new stitch width setting.
*  The display will stop flashing.

F. ¢HEIEITE DEE /Setting the width correction
- F N EEEEE - 05 ~+ L5mm ETOImmBIIERETE &

F

KRS
] * HBEVELEBOHREL Y RS B FE,
v A +OEERELTLLSV,
C— N 7 ({“E%)
‘H‘_‘_J\ ‘l‘\“ | oBEE OEELEC L - Tk, LROEVFHETE
* R s I EREBY T, ([22 BEOHHEH] 28)
SELECT | ENTER . 7o FAL v F QT TAL v FREML, SHR
EHEEERELET .
* REEXLET L LFRENEFSRLET,
2. BEAAL v F QT EERIEHESEE LI T,
* FORDERA S AUTICEDL D 75

~ 7

L

B—— C—
\. W,

The width correction can be set to between -0.5 and +1.5 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.

*  If you would like the stitch width setting to be larger than the actual stitch width, set the width correction to a positive
value.

NOTE:
Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings".)

1. Press the "up" button © or the "down" button ) to set the desired width correction.
* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.

5 Press the ENTER button & to accept the new width correction setting.
*  The display will stop flashing.

—7— DH-B980



G. XX AN—ADELE /Setting the cutting space

e ™
v 'y
™ h £
| .
|
74 N - o
¥ R it =2
SELECT ENTER
\ s £y I
— I_I_\
®— © Lﬁ@
(N A

HEEHEIEI - 0S5~ +05Smm EF TCOImmEBICHEETE F
T
# A AL THEGHRAEICER S HwvE 2L+
OfEEFTELTL S,
({F#&)
WOEEHOFREEBSIZL > T, FRROEFRETE
vk 4, (22 EORNERE] 28E)
. 7o AL F0Q, ¥y A4 v FREFHL, A A
Zm ARBELE T,
HEEZEETL BRI EFARRLET,
2. ?.Q%;z\ff-y%@%#ﬁ@“kﬂzx&wzﬁﬁﬁﬁbih

* TR RBAOBTICEDL ) T,

The cutting space can be set to a length of between -0.5 and +0.5 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.
* |f you would like to move the stitches further out from the knife, set the cutting space to a positive value.

NOTE:

Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2, Limits on settings".}

1. Press the "up" button @ or the "down" button ® to set the desired cutting space.

&

When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.

2. Press the ENTER button N to accept the new cutting space setting.

4

The display will stop flashing.

H. X Z X {iiEf1E /Setting the knife X position

4 ™
- | |
v A
0 il
R )
SELECT ENTER
|| LLJ
®&— o
" J

RREHHEIE - 07 ~+07mm E TOImm FEIRETE S
1.
¥ HOHIIH L TAAR RIS E-wE X2 +0
WEHEL TS,
GEE)
fﬂa@ﬁﬁw*’“*ﬁ/\ Lo T, LM TRET &
LI B T, (2 #EOHKEFE] 58)
. Ty 7AL9F 0, ¥9r AL 9 F @ ZH L, AR
f\r%%ﬁﬁ% HELET.
BEEPEET A LERENSEN AL E T,

2. Eﬁ%z 1y FNEMTEAAXUEHESFEEL T

Te

* FURPRES O HITCED N T T,

The knife X position can be set to between -0.7 and +0.7 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.

*

if you would like to move the knife further to the right of the stitches, set the knife x position to a positive value.
NOTE:

Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings".)

1. Press the "up" button © or the "down* button ® to set the desired knife X position.

®

When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.

2. Press the ENTER button 8 to accept the new knife X position setting.

*

The display will stop flashing.

DH4-B980D



I AR Y (UBHIEDERSE /Setting the knife Y position

(.

w BREERIZ- 07 ~+0Tum FCOImm BICHRETE T

I 3
L * HOEICH LT X AZRIIEE S donwk Bll+off
A Ad A TR ﬁb‘iﬁubh@;ﬁjé@f:mk SE-—nEEREL
N TLHEEW,
o ol (| ()
v-— £ R o= WOMEH OFEEEICL o T, LREOERE TS
SEEcT | ENTER BV EXHY T (22 RE0KER] B8)
Sym— Sy I, o724 vFO, F9r2A4 v F@HEML, AR
U 1 Yﬁ%ﬁm%‘ ELET,
— | = * EEMEEETLHLFRRSNENEHLET,
‘ 2. BREAA v F W AT LA A Y MEWHEIFEEL E
w— C— e

J * PRV BRLTICED D T,

The knife Y position can be set to batween -0.7mm and +0.7 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.

*

If you would like to move the knife position further away from the stitches, set the knife y position to a positive value;
if you would like to move it further in, set the knife y position to a negative value.

NOTE:

Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings”.)

Press the "up" button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired knife Y position.

* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.

Press the ENTER button ® to accept the new knife Y position setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

P4. 8.#1EDEETE /Setting the 8:corection

7 N O REHEE-3~+3ETIEBICHRETEEY,

P4 * AN = R e R DN A 2 =B G AR S E N +®{E%m
ELT &,
—h v A I, o 7AA ;'?@\5“17/2{9%@’3:#131./\ Gt I
€ = =7 FRELST,
- —* * HEEEPLEETAIFRINEFERELE T,
3k | oo o WA A 97O LR E O EAREL 57
= | = * FROEA ST ICED Y T
\ K L N Y.

The Setting the &zcorrection can be set to between -3 and +3 in steps of 1.

1.

2.

If you would like to rotate the stitches clockwise, set the &zcorrection to a positive value.
Press the "up” button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired &zcorrection.

* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
Press the ENTER button ®) to accept the new 82correction.

*  The display will stop flashing.

—9— DH4-BI&O



SN T

2-2. EREDHIFIEIA /Limits on settings

BT AN N Al B (1 1 Bl S D A S A TRl I B TS B 1 17 = e U O I N WL LR
)

L7245 T A ZHEB), $HEMRE). $HEERHILEF. 2 2 A— A, AAXMEMIIEM)., A2 YMEHEDO
HEEEERMO ADBEEOEIL X o TE LI TOTIET AR vy,

A limit is placed on the magnitude of the outer diameter for the circular stitches so that the presser harness does not
cause the cloth presser to strike the needle. (Refer to "1-1. Connecting the connector™.)

As a result of this, the allowable setting ranges for items such as the eyelet size (B), the stitch width (E), the stitch
width correction (F), the cutting space (G), the knife X position (H) and the knife Y position (I} settings may
change according to thevalues which have been entered for other settings.

( ™

&t Needle
N

O

D11-smmbl .~ Less than 5 mm
D13-6mmll T Less than 8 mm

— 10— DH4-B38BG



PARTS LIST




A1, {HEBIEZBER / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d’accessoires / Juego de fijacion

4-1-8

4-1-11

118-980-940

fat



A1. {1EEEME/Attachmentset/Anbausatz/Jeu d'accessoires/Juego de fijacion
REF.NO. CODE QTY kAo NAME OF PARTS RN

<D2 2mm>

4-1 542172001 1|&FoPFamhety D2 EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D2
4-1-1 $41336001 2[4 ToN CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

4-1-2 541338001 148 1 ZRDN NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)
4-1-3 S41339001 1l/vU o 2D NEEDLE PLATE (LD 11}

4-1-4 541342001 175> 7 F—ARD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 $41343001 173 7FF—4LLD CLAMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-b 541344001 1l v-03 CUTTING BLOCK (D3}

4-1-7 541346001 114 AD2 KNIFE (D2}

4-1-8 541350000 I EFIVERN PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 541351000 HExo7Hrn~3 2 HARNESS

4-1-11 560011000 1]200%250% &y 240 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250

<P3 3mm>

d-1 541996001 1TN\&¥2FF+Fa7hEY D3 EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D3
4-1 S42172001 Mo FPFashety bD2 EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D2
4-1-1 $41336001 2|7/ HIDN CLOTH PRESSER(D11)
4-1-2 541338001 1)1 #RD11 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)
4-1-3 541339001 GV EE- AN NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)
4-1-4 S41342001 1757 7—4LRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 541343001 W22 F—4LD CLANMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-6 S41344001 1fnevw-—D3 CUTTING BLOCK (D3)

4-1-7 $41347001 1|#ZD3 KNIFE (D2)

4-1-8 S41350000 1itxI 32— kD PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 541351000 HWEes7n=-%2 HARNESS

4-1-11 S60011000 1|200%250% K7 720 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250

<D4 dmm>

4-1 542173001 xoFH+awhoty b EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D4
4-1-1 541337001 2|Z/FH D13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)
4-1-2 541340001 Ti/vW 1 2RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)
4-1-3 1541341001 1) 1 21D13 NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)
4-1-4 541342001 1(#5>7T7—A4RD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 $41343001 123 FF—4LD CLAMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-6 541345001 1|/ e—0D5 CUTTING BLOCK (D5)

4-1-7 541348001 T|xZpa KNIFE (D4)

4-1-8 $41350000 T|rexib i — kD PANEL SHEET {D)

4-1-9 541351000 NE¥7FH/—%2 HARNESS

4-1-10 541506000 A4 zZn—5%2D13 HARNESS (D13)

4-1-11 S60011000 1]200%250% =2 770 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250
<D5 S5mm>

4-1 541997001 1/ ¥%F7>ramsa2+Y kDS EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D5
4-1-1 $41337001 2|/ FYITDI3 CLOTH PRESSER {D13)
4-1-2 $41340001 T{/vJ o #RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)
4-1.3 S$41341001 1|/vU o #1D13 NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)
4-1-4 $41342001 1177 FP—4LRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 541343001 oS 7—un CLAMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-6 541345001 1in>v—p5 CUTTING BLOCK {(D5)

4.1-7 541349001 1|+ 2D5 KNIFE (D4)

4-1-8 541350000 18— kD PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 541351000 |77+ n—=x2 HARNESS

4-1-10 541506000 tl#4xT/—%2D13 HARNESS (D13)

4-1-11 S60011000 1]|200X250% %7 7 7 O POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250

118-980-240



A2.

{1EEBR{R / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacion

5,1_]_2_17 /_/’ ?—'5"1-}'2'13

5-1-1-2-14
5-1-1-2-18 4/( 5 L 9 S-1-1-2-12
-1-1-2-15—¢

§-1-1-2-18 i 8-1-1-2-3 3-1-1-2-5  §-1-1-2-11
) % 7

‘

| 5 ° = % r-
' F] 9 l-i-2-2 Z f B-1-1-2-8
%—5-1-1—2—1:3' o]

§-1-1-1-13

a-1-1-1-12

§-1-1-2-9 §-1-1-1-6 | m
_g §-1-1-1-17 R ; 5-1-;-1%%;

5-1-1-1-3 ) :
3-1=1-5—— ‘ ‘%’5""""5 5-1-1-1-4 5-1-1-1-10 | 2]
a 5 E;S_I']_]-E - )
0 22 : -
0 © 0 &
Q

118-980-940




A2. {TREBBF /Attachment set/Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacion
REF.NO. CODE QTY = | NAME OF PARTS RI

<DZ2 2Zmm>

5-1 542174001 1|% % 7++v bD2{-00) EXCHANGE PARTS SET 02 (-00)
5-1-1 543934001 1|&vdH T2y FD11-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-00)
B-1-1-1 541332001 1N'4HTFL—FRD11Y 32 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RD11}ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 541338001 171 2RD1 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

5-1-1-1-4 541336001 1%/ FHID1 CLOTH PRESSER {D11)

5-1-1-2 541333001 1|#4 T FL— rLD1t7 X CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LD 11)ASSY
5-1-1-2-2 541339001 AV E S J1 1R NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)

5-1-1-2-4 $41336001 EFE R CLOTH PRESSER {D11)

5-1-2 S41346001 1| % 2Dp2 KNIFE (D2)

5-1-3 $41344001 117 vo=w—03 HAMMER{D3)

<D3 3mm>

5-1 S$41998001 1% 2 7+ FD3(-00) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-00)
5-1-1 543934001 1&¥4+4TEv FD11-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D11{-00)
5-1-1-1 541332001 1##Z 7L~ rRDI1T & CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {RD 1 1)ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 541338001 1{svU 1 2RD11 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

5-1-1-1-4 541336001 12/ TD11 CLOTH PRESSER(D11)

5-1-1-2 S$41333001 1447 — D117 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {LDT1)ASSY
5-1-1-2-2 541339001 IIRAVES-11) NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)

5-1-1-2-4 541336001 1% 7 44Dt CLOTH PRESSER(D11)

5-1-2 $41347001 114 2AD3 KNIFE (D3)

5-1-3 541344001 1ine<=-p3 HAMMER {D3)

<B4 dmm>

5-1 S42175001 1% 7 7F 1Y kDA-00) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 (-00)
5-1-1 543935001 1% 44Ty FDI13-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-00)
5-1-1-1 S41334001 4TI — rRD13V 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {(RD13)ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 S41340001 1175V 1 2RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)

5-1-1-1-4 $41337001 11X/ *+HzZDI13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

5-1-1-2 541335001 14+ ETF L — D137 % CLLOTH PRESSER PLATE (L.D13)AS55Y
5-1-1-2-2 | 541341001 1}/vU 1 21LD13 NEEDLE PLATE (L.D13)

5-1-1-2-4 $41337001 1R/ 44 ID13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

5-1-1-7 541506000 1+HENn—~2FRAD13 HARNESS {(D13)

5-1-2 541348001 1% ZD4a KNIFE (D4)

5-1-3 541345001 1|svr=—D5 HAMMER (D5)

<D5 Smm>

5-1 541999001 1157 7+t hD5(-00) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D5 (-00)
5-11 543935001 flxo#44Ttw hD13-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-00)
5-1-1-1 541334001 1[#4 T 7 l-— FRD13% 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RD13)ASSY
5-1-1-1.2 S41340001 1|/ U #RD13 NEEDLE PLATE {RD13)

5-1-1-1-4 541337001 1|74 TD13 CLOTH PRESSER {D13)

5-1-1-2 541335001 1|#4T 7L —~ID137 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LD 13)AS5Y
5-1-1-2-2 541341001 1|01 2LD12 NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)

5-1-1-2-4 $41337001 27 FHTD13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

5-1-1-7 541506000 1|33 T—-32DI3 HARNESS (D13)

5-1-2 541349001 114205 KNIFE {D5)

5-1-3 $41345001 1N v—D5 HAMMER (D5)

5-1-1-1-1 535318001 MRS AT T~ bR7 2 CLOTH PRESSER F_’LA"TE(R) ASSY
5-1-1-1-1-1 535316001 T|lAva=wHHIr2 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
5-1-1-1-1-2 060020416 20541 » FM2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4

5-1-1-1-3 S06696004 2|95 3% T3x%6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

5-1-1-1-5 535236000 Hesr¥HR32 BENDING WASHER, M3.2

5-1-1-1-6 535235001 oo 794 CLAMP SUPPORT PIN

5-1-1-1-7 021300302 1329w k3 NUT, 3 M3

5-1-1-1-8 535238001 1WeswTiiamr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

5-1-1-1-9 062401016 Z|F~asxp SCREW, PAN M4X10

5-1-1-1-10 535237001 WoeDLToF iy CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
5-1-1-1-11 048050142 i ATS S RETAINING RING, C5

5-1-1-1-12 $35234201 1175271 —R CLAMP LEVER (R)

118-980-940



A2. {TEBiEEEI% / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d"accessoires / Juego de fijacién

i
%—5—1-

51121?

5-1-1-2-14 1
§-1-1-2-16 , I/
§-1-1-2-15—¢,

§ . 1-1-2-13 i 5“23 5-1-1 2-5511211
é 51127

511

- 51122

1-2-18
! 5 ~1-1-2-4

5'1'1'5”“_"\
]
o)

26

51121u

5111%@
E 5111451%

8—5-1-1-1-1-2 |

118-980-940

o~

S
e



A2 . {1BEBEF / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d’accessoires / Juego de fijacién
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B X NAME OF PARTS RM
5-1-1-1-13 018501236 1|7 +HE i bsxi12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
5-1-1-1-14 541342001 1% 577 —4LRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)
5-1-1-1-15 014400532 2| 7F o H 34Ax5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
5-1-1-1-16 535347100 EFE EE CLOTH GUIDE (R)
5-1-1-1-17 535326001 1| A2 TM35 SCREW, M3.5
5-1-1-2-1 $35310001 1R AT F L — b7 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (L) ASSY
5-1-1-2-1-1 535316001 t|Z7avddra4a SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
5-1-1-2-1-2 | 060020416 2784 FM2x4 SCREW, BIND M2X4
5-1-1-2-3 506696004 215 ax3X%6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
5-1-1-2-5 $35236000 1|5 Hx32 BENDING WASHER, M3.2
5-1-1-2-6 $35235001 M"Wo5FHyIEe CLAMP SUPPORT PIN
5-1-1-2-7 021300302 13424+ b3 NUT, 3 M3
5-1-1-2-8 535238001 1|3 Tonsr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
5-1-1-2-9 062401016 2|F~3axio SCREW, PAN M4X10
5-1-1-2-10 S$35237001 NWesTorava CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
5-1-1-2-11 048050142 2\ hATT23uCs RETAINING RING, C5
5-1-1-2-12 $35233201 B4~ 2" A PRATT R CLAMP LEVER (L)
5-1-1-2-13 018501236 1| 7+HEN X112 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
5-1-1-2-14 541343001 1227 P=4ALD CLAMP ARM (L-D)
5-1-1-2-15 014400532 2| FH 2 HEZAXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
5-1-1-2-16 $35348000 12/ H1 KL CLOTH GUIDE (L}
5-1-1-2-17 $35326001 114 % 9M35 SCREW, M3.5
5-1-1-2-18 538335000 RS RS THREAD HOLDING PLATE
5-1-1-2-19 535326001 1|2 A % 3 m3.5 SCREW, M3.5
5-1-1-5 541350000 1}/¢x0 = kD PANEL SHEET (D)
5-1-1-6 541351000 1Ix27+n—23 HARNESS
5-1-1-8 560011000 21200X250%F7 770 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250
5-1-1-9 144749001 1iK) 720 PE. BAG
5-1-1-10 539342001 1IPEZ % O 250X350 PE. BAG, 250X350
o444ty D100 CLOTH PRESSERSET D11(-00)
%47+ 8 hD2(-00) 543934001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D2 (-00) £2p2 KNIFE(D2)
542174001 $41346001
Nnew—-Dp3  HAMMER(D3)
541344001
A% Ity D100 CLOTHPRESSERSET D11{-00)
A7 PF Y D300 543934001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-00) #2D3  KNIFE(D3)
541998001 S41347001
Nz -p3  HAMMER (D3)
541344001
24Tty D13-00 CLOTHPRESSER SET D13(-00)
x4 P+t kDA-00} 543935001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 (-00) 22p4  KNIFE (D4)
542175001 541348001
n»=w—ps HAMMER (D5)
541345001
¥42A44ITtwy +Dt3.00 CLOTHPRESSERSET D13(-00)
%4 T+ kD5(-00) 543935001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D5 (-00) A2D5 KNIFE (D5)
$41999001 541349001
Nnev-p5  HAMMER(DS)
541345001
|
118-980-940



A3, HTEIEEES{% / Attachment set/Anbausatz /Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacidn

B-1-1-2-14 T
LE-I-I-:!—]B li 6-1-1-2-1

<%B—H—H 61o1gog B-1-1-2-
é 5-1-1%-7

T —— — T E——

=L ]
_1-1- It
6-1-1 25%'%(. i;
b-i-1-48  porjgre T |
6-1-1-43—¢ | 6-1«1-257 |
' | B- 112150 B -1-1-41
6 -1-1-31 /A 6-1-1-34 el }
- S A 6 -1-1-42 Rl I
g:i:l::ﬂ% l(" ‘\I LL-E_] 122—& [ﬁ-::‘——-_'_r_.-:ﬁ—
) - 1-1=36" o5 | &—F6-1-1-34-6 =T T,
6-1-1-29—45:35_]_1_35: | . | 5-1—1-20-%.#—;5
. ~1-1-34-1
6-1-1-5— 2 11| | % i e iy 4
g | e B-11-32-3 T T =
61132Aé‘g S | S
11— . : % | /@\{D /

|

1l
1 (]

I

-'/6-/14—13
— B -1-1-11
6-1-1-14

T
(.

____________ L

L. o e B i-134-4 1 1|
= = FCKE-H—M—E: <
L 6-1-1-34-5

S

T

. 18 1115
// o Bo1-1-44—® é
6-1-1-3
6-1-2
118-980-940



A3 . {TEEERE{%R/Attachment set/ Anbausatz/Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacién
REF.NO. CODE QTY ErA NAME OF PARTS RN

<D2 Zmm>

6-1 542176001 1% % FF+EY D201 EXCHANGE PARTSSET D2{(-01)
6-1-1 543936001 1223444y FD11DY CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-01)
6-1-1-1 541992001 14T 7L = bRSD1Y X CLOTH PRESSER PLATE({RSD11)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 541338001 1]/vJ 1 2RDN NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

6-1-1-1-4 541336001 12/ F4IDN CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

6-1-1-2 541993001 44T 7L - FLSD117 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(LSD11)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 541339001 1j75U 1 21D11 NEEDLE PLATE(LD11)

6-1-1-2-4 S41336001 1R/ F4HIZDN CLOTH PRESSER {D11)

6-1-2 $41346001 1124 AD2 KNIFE (D2)

6-1-3 S41344001 1|47y~ % —D3 HAMMER (D3)

<D3 3mm>

6-1 42000001 1&% 7++17 bD3-01) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-01)
6-1-1 543936001 & 244 Ty FD11-01 CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-01)
6-1-1-1 541992001 A4z 7L~ FRSDIEYZ £ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(RSD11)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 541338001 1|80« 2RD1 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

6-1-1-1-4 541336001 NEEE R 2938 CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

6-1-1-2 541993001 A4 T 7L — kLSD11Y 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(LSD 11)JASSY
6-1-1-2-2 S41339001 1AV R AT LR NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)

6-1-1-2-4 $41336001 HR/FH I DN CLOTH PRESSER (D11}

6-1-2 $41347001 11#ZD3 KNIFE (D3)

6-1-3 541344001 1{n>v—D3 HAMMER (D3)

<D4 4mm=>

6-1 S42177001 1% 7++tY FDa-01) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 (-01)
6-1-1 $43237001 1|%¥o+4T€~ FDI13-01 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-01)
6-1-1-1 541994001 TFHTFL— rRSDIZZ 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(RSD 13)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 $41340001 1]4vU - #RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)

6-1-1-1-4 541337001 R/ FHID13 CLOTH PRESSER (LSD13)AS5Y
&6-1-1-2 541995001 T#AHTF - bLSDI13Z £ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(LSD13)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 541341001 T{Hu s 2LDI13 NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)

6-1-1-2-4 541337001 1|% /7 #4ID13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13}

6-1-1-7 S$41506000 1|#4z/n—3%2D13 HARNESS (D13)

6-1-2 541348001 | 1[x2pa KNIFE (D4)

6-1-3 541345001 1|»e=w-—-D5 HAMMER {D5)

<D5 S5mm>

6-1 S42001001 &2 TFHLEY D501} EXCHANGE PARTS SET D5(-01)
6-1-1 543937001 1 &7 AHF Ty bD13-01 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-01)
6-1-1-1 541994001 1[#4 7L — FRSD137 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {RSD13)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 541340001 1[4vY 1 #RDI3 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)

6-1-1-1-4 $41337001 1R/ 4+ ID13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

6-1-1-2 541995001 1|4t T 7~ rLSD137 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {L5D13)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 541341001 LAV =N k] NEEDLE PLATE({LD13)

b-1-1-2-4 541337001 1=/ F41ID13 CLOTH PRESSER {D13)

6-1-1-7 S41506000 1i#4T/n—22D13 HARNESS (D13)

6-1-2 541343001 1/#ZD5 KNIFE {D5)

6-1-3 541345001 1{/v>¥-Ds5 HAMMER (D5)

6-1-1-1-1 $35319001 R/ FHYITTL—kRST 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RS) ASSY
6-1-1-1-1-1 535316001 TasavsyvIT12 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
6-1-1-1-1-2 | 060020416 2{/84 > EM2xa SCREW, BIND M2X4

6-1-1-1-3 506696004 2(¥3a3% 36 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

6-1-1-1-5 535236000 N EE N 2 EXF BENDING WASHER, M3.2

6-1-1-1-6 535235001 175> 7FH4IEL CLAMP SUPPQORT PIN

6-1-1-1-7 021300302 132+ ¥ b3 NUT, 3 M3

6-1-1-1-8 535238001 HNosFloeay CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

6-1-1-1-9 062401016 2|+ ~34x10 SCREW, PAN MAX10

6-1-1-1-10 $35237001 W2 FToFLyy CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

6-1-1-1-11 048050142 2|hAPT I SCS RETAINING RING, C5

B-1-1-1-12 535234201 175 TLr—R CLAMP LEVER (R}

"118-980-940



A3 .

{HREIEERR / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacidon

1-2-17 ] ? 6-1-1-2-13 §-1-1-1-13

{-
B-1-1-2-14
%B 1-1-2-16 6-1-1-2-15 §-1-1-1-12

5112361125611211
5112?

6-

6-1-1-24
B—6-1-1-1-9
6-1-1-23
= n"
@ 5—1-1-25_5},: > i‘é
6-1-1-48 - X
6-]"1-47 5']-]‘49 B 1-1- 4ﬂ_¢ T’< |
6—1-1—30 6-1-1-43—§ | 6-1-1- ZET
| §-1-1-21 6-1-1-41
B-1-1-31 5-1"1-34 - L J
g-} - 37—\12-:/7 | __________ \' U:E—] - 22% n:—_:_—:
-1-1-38 e
b-1-1- 29:@6 -1 35i ot E! 6 1120 et

6-1-1-34- 1'
6-1-1- 33—@ | <g//} T / T T
: T =
!

N
B-1-1-27 * )

118-980-940

ALY



A3 . f{TELEER{#/ Attachmentset/Anbausatz /Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacidn

.10-

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B2 NAME OF PARTS Ri
6-1-1-1-13 018501236 1|7+ & k5512 BOLT, SOCKET Mi5X12
6-1-1-1-14 541342001 M7 327 F7—hRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)
6-1-1-1-15 014400532 2|7F 7 Eaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
B-1-1-1-16 535347000 1|2/ #H1FR CLOTH GUIDE (R)
6-1-1-1-17 $35326001 1A RDMIE SCREW, M3.5
6-1-1-2-1 535317001 1MNR/FHTFL— k57 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LS) ASSY
6-1-1-2-1-1 535316001 A=kl SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
6-1-1-2-1-2 | 060020416 2{780 2w FM2X4 SCREW, BIND Mi2X4
6-1-1-2-3 506696004 214535 U3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
6-1-1-2-5 535236000 R i B X W BENDING WASHER, M3.2
6-1-1-2-6 535235001 H 220 - e ol o CLAMP SUPPORT PIN
6-1-1-2-7 021300302 1392+ b3 NUT, 3M3
6-1-1-2-8 535238001 1\earTFiahiy CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
6-1-1-2-9 062401016 2i+~4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
6-1-1-2-10 §35237001 N3 FoFriis CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
B-1-1-2-11 048050142 20k 34a75Cs RETAINING RING, C5
B6-1-1-2-12 535233201 13T lit—L CLAMP LEVER (L)
6-1-1-2-13 018501236 1|7+ A+ F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
6-1-1-2-14 $41343001 17T FF—4lLD CLAMP ARM (L-D}
6-1-1-2-15 014400532 2|7FHoHEIEE SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M4X5
6-1-1-2-16 $35348000 1|2/ 41 FL CLOTH GUIDE (L)
6-1-1-2-17 §35326001 1124 25M35 SCREW, M3.5
6-1-1-5 541350000 TR =D PANEL SHEET (D)
6-1-1-6 541351000 1Fo7F+Fn—%2 HARNESS
6-1-1-8 534910101 Tt bFUYFL—2 5 THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY
6-1-1-9 534881001 &2 Ma SHOULDER SCREW, M4
6-1-1-10 534906000 e prFUnFLRN THREAD TRIMMER ARM BUSH
6-1-1-11 062260612 2]#+~22.6x%6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6
6-1-1-12 534905101 11 dtFULI—F THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM
B-1-1-13 018401032 1|7+ & b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
6-1-1-14 $34804001 1A kU LNR—pFEL LEVER ARM PIN
6-1-1-15 $34303001 A ST SPRING HOOK
6-1-1-16 534883001 Ty rxUNRR THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
6-1-1-17 534902001 118 %xH 47 SPRING HOOQK
6-1-1-18 021350106 1|13 35 NUT, 1 M3.5
6-1-1-19 062260406 1|+ ~226%4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4
65-1-1-20 $34901001 UERE L rr THREAD TRIMMER ARM
6-1-1-21 $34900001 1A rYhHEF—-FF=— THREAD CLAMP OPENER
6-1-1-22 153219001 11 Fanhz— MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6-1-1-23 534899001 T Fne s MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY
6-1-1-24 141542001 358 SCREW, FLATSM3.18
6-1-1-25 534897001 R AL S THREAD HANDLER
6-1-1-26 S01694001 1|7 & 372.38X4 SCREW, FLAT M2.38X4
6-1-1-27 534896001 HaFangdo FIXED KNIFE BRACKET
6-1-1-28 061300416 2|3 OM3IXa SCREW, FLAT M3X4
6-1-1-29 534895001 1351/ FIXED KNIFE
6-1-1-30 018260832 2| 7FHEI b 26X8 BOLT, SOCKET M26X8
6-1-1-31 $34894001 WA hFPod11% THREAD GUIDE PLATE
6-1-1-32 $34893001 1NaFanrUyirds FIXED KNIFE SETBRACKET
6-1-1-33 062300512 21 ~33X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
6-1-1-34 534889101 HERNE YA THREAD CLAMP ASSY
6-1-1-34-1 534890001 1|1 byAHEU THREAD CLAMP (L))
6-1-1-34-2 534891101 141 +vh 3D THREAD CLAMP (D)
6-1-1-34-3 534883101 T bvHhEIm THREAD CLAMP (V1)
6-1-1-34-4 $34892001 b YhEId—T7F+—EL THREAD CLAMP OPENER PIN
6-1-1-34-5 062020416 2|F~a2xa SCREW, PAN M2X4
6-1-1-34-6 021020106 2|+ r1az NUT, 1 M2
6-1-1-35 542515001 2| AR 26X35 SCREW, M2.6X3.5
6-1-1-36 534887001 IR AT s AT FIXED XNIFE PRESSER SPRING

118-980-940



A3.

{TEHEERAR / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacion

9
|
[
I

F—6-1-1-1-1

i |
T
€ED—8-1-1-1-1-1 |
&——6-1-1-1-1-2 I

e e - — 6-1-1-24

Bi-1-7 61119

s ;
6-1-1-23
©© 0 “""‘25—%%;

6-1-1-48 -~

B-1-1-47 B-1-1-48 5o re |
6 -1-1-30 6—1—1-43——@; | 6-1—1-25T ;

11— L B-1-1-21 B -1-1-41

B-1-1-31 6-1-1-34

5-1-1-3?N/7/ ,f—“““i ——————— N B”“"“‘é& 6-1-1-22~1 —- -

E”'gg__\m_-gzv | e——f-1-1-34-6. L’P}é T

& 6-1-1-35 B -1-1-20— S

|
! !
6-1-1-3a-1!

64_1_33_@ : % -3 IE
[ N R B RV
6-1-1-32@ - |
. 6

118-980-940

11




(B E BRI / Attachment set / Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacién

CODE

EiAq

NAME OF PARTS

$34886001
534885001
004401003
152904001
134336003
534884000
060630312
021400202
062300416
$60011000
144749001
539942001

— ek M) BJ — R =5 —x o3 ) e e

aAFAINFHINEY
FHIFL—bU
+¥Z 3 34x10

A Ra37

AR L238
F-FF—i2
INA 2 K 238-56X3
252+ k4
FAIIM3IKS
200%250% k7 770
KUzZ50

PE 77 1 250X200

FIXED KNIFE PRESSER SPRING (U)
PRESSER PLATE (U)

SCREW, FLAT M4X10
SCREW, SM4.37

SCREW, SM2.38
OPENERSPRING

SCREW, BIND SM2,38-56X3
NUT, 2 M4

SCREW, PAN M3X4
POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250
PE.BAG

PE. BAG, 250X200

*9 x4 Lewv kp11-01  CLOTH PRESSERSET D11(-01)

EXCHANGE PARTSSET D2 (-01)

7wy D20

543936001

542176001

*2D2 KNIFE (D2)

$41346001

nw—p3 HAMMER (D3)

541344001

EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-01)

* 7+ kD301)

yA¥ Ity bD11-01  CLOTH PRESSERSET D11(-01)

543936001

542000001

AZD3  KNIFE(D3)

541347001

n=v—p3 HAMMER (D3)

541344001

EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 (-01)

* 97+ FDa-01)

FoAHIT 2y k01301 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-01)

543937001

542177001

A 204  KNIFE (D4)

541348001

n»<-p5  HAMMER (D5)

541345001

EXCHANGE PARTS SET DS (-01)

FyFFHEY D01

#7F4¥I+v +D13-01 CLOTH PRESSERSET D13(-01)

543937001

542001001

A 2Zps  KNIFE (D5)

541349001

N7 =D5 HAMMER (D5)

541345001

118-980-940





